
 
 
 
 
Rising 9th Grade Programs 

 Rising Freshman Parent Night: February 5 (6:30 pm) 
 8th Grade Visitation Days: February (dates TBD) 

 
9th Grade Programs 

 Freshman Introductions: Visits begin the week of September 16 (Math classes) 
 Fall Freshman Parent Night:  September 18 (6:30 pm) 
 Fall Freshman Classroom Guidance:  October 7-8 (9th Grade Lit classes) 
 9th Grade BRIDGE Law Benchmark Activity: Begin January 15 (9th Grade Lit classes) 
 Spring Freshman Parent Night: March 6 (6:30 pm) 
 Spring Freshman Classroom Guidance: March 10-13 (Biology classes) 
 Suicide Prevention Classroom Guidance: November 3-4 and March 25-26 (Health classes) 

 
10th Grade Programs 

 Fall Sophomore Cyber Safety Classroom Guidance:  Begin October 9 (10th Grade Lit classes) 
 Sophomore Parent Night: January 23 (6:30pm) 
 Sophomore Classroom Guidance: January 27-31 (World History classes) 
 10th Grade BRIDGE Law Benchmark Activity: March (Advisement classes) 

 
11th Grade Programs 

 Junior Parent Night: October 29 (6:30 pm)  
 Fall Junior Classroom Guidance:  November 1 (US History classes) 
 11th Grade BRIDGE Law Benchmark Activity:  Begin November 4 (11th Grade Lit classes) 
 Junior Advisement Meetings: November – March 
 Spring Junior Classroom Guidance:  February 12-13 (US History classes) 
 

12th Grade Programs 
 Senior Classroom Guidance: September 6 (Senior Lang Arts classes) 
 Senior Parent Night:  August 29 
 Centennial Apply to College Day: November 7 
 Financial Aid Night: November 5 
 12th Grade BRIDGE Law Benchmark Activity/Senior Exit Survey: Begin April 21 (Senior Lang Arts classes) 

 
Counseling Programs Reaching Students in Grades 9th–12th Graders 

 College Week: November 4-8 
 New Student Support Group (yearlong) 
 New Student Liaisons 
 College and Career Center 
 Counselor Advisory Council (includes students, teachers, administrators, parents, and community members) 
 College Representative Visits (Grades 11-12) 
 College Fairs (Grades 11-12) 

Additional Counseling Services 
 Academic Advisement 
 Parent/Teacher Conferences 
 Career Guidance and Exploration 
 Summer School Information 
 Community Agency Referrals 
 Academic Skill Building 
 Collaboration with Teachers, Administrators, School Social Worker, and School Psychologist 
 Care Team Referrals 
 Post-Secondary Planning and Advising 
 SAT and ACT Information 
 Crisis Interventions 
 Foreign Exchange Program  
 Dual Enrollment Information 
 New Student Enrollments  
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Last Names Beginning With 

 
Counseling Staff 

 
E-mail Address 

A – Dam 
 

Michael Absher 
 

 
Absher@fultonschools.org 

 
Dan – Hou 

 
Shellie Caplinger 

 
Caplinger@fultonschools.org 

 
Hov – Mord 

 

 
Patrick Cox 

 

 
Coxp@fultonschools.org 

 
More – Seo 

 
Melissa Freeman 

 
Freemanma@fultonschools.org 

 
Sep – Z 

 
Hella Peart 

 
Peart@fultonschools.org 

 
Counseling Interns 

 

Crystal Jordan 
Pat Woods 

JordanC3@fultonschools.org 
WoodsP3@fultonschools.org 

 
Counseling Office Secretary 

 
Getra White 

 
Whitef@fultonschools.org 

 
Counseling Office Secretary 

 
Christine Prattes Whitef@fultonschools.org 

 
Graduation Coach 

 
Billy Kirk 

 
KirkJW@fultonschools.org 

 
School Social Worker 

 
Fred Speights 

 
SpeightsF@fultonschools.org 

 
 

Counseling Office Hours:   
8:00 – 4:00 

 
 
 

Counseling Department Website: 

www.mycentennialcounseling.com 
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